n

Continental
Marketing

HURON CONTINENTAL MARKETING

September 17, 2024
MARKET REPORT

WWW.HURONCMARKETING.COM

COWS & BULLS ARE STEADY.

COWS $120-$124  BULLS $128- $170

THE CATTLE MARKET CONTINUES TO SHOW STRENGTH WITH HIGH DEMAND FOR GOOD CATTLE

CARPENTER 53
ABERDEEN 36
ABERDEEN 24
ABERDEEN 23
ABERDEEN 17

STEERS
BLK/RED
BLK DL
BLK DL
RED DL
RED DL

855
862
906
859
946

$248.25
$245.00
$241.50
$237.25
$230.00

HEIFERS
ABERDEEN 55 BLK
YALE 8 RED
OMAHA 58 BLK/RED

823 $225.00
1020  $220.00
970 $216.75

UPCOMING SALES:

September 17", FEEDER CATTLE SALE

October 1%, Anniversary BBQ Sale

October 5™, Jim Anderson Day Annual Fall Machinery & Equipment Consignment Auction

Kim Ulmer: 605-845-8700

Contact our Field Representatives to consign your catile!

*  Vaughn Wicks: 605-350-8110

Cauy Hofer: 605-350-0193 * Darrel Mandernach: 605-203-0548




