

## **HURON CONTINENTAL MARKETING**

# **September 17, 2024**

## **MARKET REPORT**

WWW.HURONCMARKETING.COM

COWS & BULLS ARE STEADY.

**COWS** \$120- \$124 **BULLS** \$128- \$170

THE CATTLE MARKET CONTINUES TO SHOW STRENGTH WITH HIGH DEMAND FOR GOOD CATTLE

		<b>STEERS</b>					<b>HEIFERS</b>			
CARPENTER	53	BLK/RED	855	\$248.25	ABERDEEN	55	BLK	823	\$225.00	
ABERDEEN	36	BLK DL	862	\$245.00	YALE	8	RED	1020	\$220.00	
ABERDEEN	24	BLK DL	906	\$241.50	OMAHA	58	BLK/RED	970	\$216.75	
ABERDEEN	23	RED DL	859	\$237.25						
ABERDEEN	17	RED DL	946	\$230.00						

#### **UPCOMING SALES:**

September 17<sup>th</sup>, FEEDER CATTLE SALE

October 1<sup>st</sup>, Anniversary BBQ Sale

October 5<sup>th</sup>, Jim Anderson Day Annual Fall Machinery & Equipment Consignment Auction

#### Contact our Field Representatives to consign your cattle!

Kim Ulmer: 605-845-8700 \* Vaughn Wicks: 605-350-8110

Cauy Hofer: 605-350-0193 \* Darrel Mandernach: 605-203-0548